

## Financial Highlights

(in millions of Canadian dollars, except per share data)	Fiscal years ended				
	March 4, 2017	February 27, 2016	February 28, 2015	March 1, 2014	March 2, 2013
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
<b>Financial Performance</b>					
Revenues <sup>(1)</sup>					
Franchising	2,975.7	2,850.3	2,810.4	2,730.7	2,736.0
Generic drugs	145.6	86.4	177.2	160.0	154.2
Intersegment sales	(143.4)	(81.9)	(174.0)	(157.4)	(150.7)
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,977.9</b>	<b>2,854.8</b>	<b>2,813.6</b>	<b>2,733.3</b>	<b>2,739.5</b>
Operating income before amortization (OIBA)					
Franchising	240.2	240.5	241.7	254.1	259.6
Generic drugs	71.0	43.2	96.1	89.4	73.1
Intersegment eliminations	-	47.6	(5.9)	(9.0)	(9.7)
<b>Total</b>	<b>311.2</b>	<b>331.3</b>	<b>331.9</b>	<b>334.5</b>	<b>323.0</b>
Gains related to investment in Rite Aid	-	-	-	212.7	348.0
<b>Net profit</b>	<b>199.5</b>	<b>213.7</b>	<b>218.9</b>	<b>437.0</b>	<b>558.2</b>
<b>Financial Position</b>					
Property and equipment and investment property	506.7	531.6	462.3	385.8	376.9
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>1,524.1</b>	<b>1,379.5</b>	<b>1,343.6</b>	<b>1,164.6</b>	<b>1,392.7</b>
Total debt	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Shareholders' equity</b>	<b>1,210.1</b>	<b>1,120.3</b>	<b>1,027.4</b>	<b>932.1</b>	<b>1,110.8</b>
<b>Per share Data</b>					
Net profit basic	1.08	1.14	1.17	2.12	2.57
Dividends <sup>(2)</sup>	0.48	0.44	0.40	0.84	0.28
Shareholders' equity	6.59	6.06	5.49	4.93	5.18
<b>Network Performance - Retail Sales <sup>(3)</sup></b>	<b>4,474.3</b>	<b>4,255.3</b>	<b>4,174.8</b>	<b>4,059.9</b>	<b>4,040.3</b>
<b>Share information</b>					
High	22.41	28.49	28.70	20.94	15.98
Low	18.56	17.02	21.04	15.17	12.66
Close	19.90	20.61	27.00	20.94	15.78
Volume in millions	39.1	72.2	63.0	54.3	46.1

<sup>(1)</sup> Revenues include sales and other revenues.

<sup>(2)</sup> Dividends for fiscal year 2014 include a \$0.50 special dividend.

<sup>(3)</sup> Franchised stores retail sales are not included in the Corporation's consolidated financial statements.